PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shannon Joseph Hughes	08/08/2012	
Michael Stefan Skurich	08/08/2012	
Timothy Patrick Lovell	08/08/2012	
Karl Eric Sundkvist	08/08/2012	
David Russell Tuck	08/08/2012	
Jonathan James Shondel	08/08/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, The
Street Address:	1144 East Market Street
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Law
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44316-0001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29429299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3307969018

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-796-5222

Email: stacy_sidle@goodyear.com

Correspondent Name: THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY INTEL

1144 EAST MARKET STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Law AKRON, OHIO 44316-0001 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DN2012090

REEL: 029303 FRAME: 0969

PATENT

502130171

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard B. O'Planick
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment12090#page1.tif source=assignment12090#page2.tif source=assignment12090#page3.tif source=assignment12090#page4.tif	

Docket No.:	DN2012090		
Serial No.:	29/429,299		
Filed:	August 9, 2012		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shannon Joseph Hughes, o	of 6055 Giddings Road, Rootstown, Ohio 44272, U.S.A.;
Michael Stefan Skurich of 4616 Parkdale Avenue 1	N.W., Canton, Ohio 44718, U.S.A.; Timothy Patrick
Lovell of 3556 Avanti Lane, Uniontown, Ohio 4468	35, U.S.A.; Karl Eric Sundkvist of 945 Mull Avenue
PH1, Akron, Ohio 44313, U.S.A.; David Russell Tuc	k of 3962 Gardiner Run, Copley, Ohio 44321, U.S.A.;
and Jonathan James Shondel of 7710 Wellesley Stree	et N.W., Massillon, Ohio 44646, U.S.A.; of; of, have
invented certain improvements in TIRE, and describe	d in a patent application executed the 8th day of
August , 2012, by the undersigned for	or filing in The United States of America, being owners
of all right, title and interest in and to said application a	and in and to any invention described therein and having
full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equ	nitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, of Akron, Ohio 44316, a corporation of the State of Ohio (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned	I have hereunto set their hands	and seals on the dates set
after their signatures.	. 1	, 11	
	1// /	9	
e 00 m	(L.S.) Are O Shannon Joseph Flughe	I Delin	26
Xley/Xidle	(L.S.) Allen 10	241 J/44	_, 8/7_,2012
WITNESS	Shannon Joseph Hughe	** V	•
	,		
1 00 00		1 11 2 11 1	· / s
Stalf Joseph	L(L.S.) / Lull	Meller	$\underline{},\underline{}0/0,\underline{}2012$
MILNERA,	Michael Stefan Skurich	3	
1 00 00	- 00	· 1 . 0	a/
May J. Julle	(L.S.) Tandhy Palm Timothy Patrick Lovel	de first	<u>. 9/28 . 2012</u>
WITHESS	Timothy Patrick Lovel		
1 0 1 in		17 °	a lan
Stay Jude	(L.S.) Karley Su	Llevia	<u>, 8/7 , 2012</u>
WITNESS	Karl Eric Sundkvist		
0. 100	n -1.0	01 11 1	alast
Stalyfilial	L(L.S.) Naud Rus	rell Turk	<u>, 1/28</u> ,2012
MILNÊ88.	David Russell Tuck		·
1 11 in	1. 1. 1 A	19. 4	
MALLANCE	= (L.S.) Spota Stack)	WARY	. 8/7 . 2012
MILLERA	Jonathan James Shond	Loudy f	
State of Ohio) 00		
County of Summit) SS:		
and the first	e de la companya de l		
	day of Jugust		sonally appeared Shannon
Joseph Hughes to m	e personally known, and known	own to me to be the person	who signed the foregoing
assignment, and ackno	owledge the signing of same as	inis free act and deed.	
	ATTO	STACY, & SIDLE	7 :10
	/623777/22	- Alace A D	<u>uuu</u>
		NOTARÝ PUBLÍCÍ /Notary P STATE OF OHIO	uonc
	-	SUMMIT COUNTY	
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Page 2 of 4		My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017	

Page 2 of 4

On this 2th day of	<u>hael</u> oing
Stefan Skurich to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the forego	<u>hael</u> oing
The second secon	
STACY J. SIDLE NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public STATE OF OHIO SUMMIT COUNTY	
State of Ohio) SS: My Comm. Exp.	
County of Summit) August 24, 2017	
On this 28th day of vector of 2012, before me personally appeared Time Patrick Lovell to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregon assignment, and acknowledge the signing of same as his free act and deed.	othy oing
STACY J. SIDLE NOTING PURICE STATE OF OFFICE NOTATE OF SUMMIT COUNTY	
State of Ohio) My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017	
County of Summit)	
On this	Eric nent,
State of Ohio) My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017	
County of Summit)	
On this day of d	
STACY J. SIDLE ANOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public STATE OF OHIO SUMMIT COUNTY My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017	

State of Ohio).						
) SS:						
County of Summit)						
AT		1		ee to	2.2	13	
On this 7	day of	Juguet and kno	, 2012,	before m	ne personall	y appeared	<u>Jonathan</u>
THINGS DIMINGOLD TO IT	te bersonany	unows, and un	was so me a	a no me i	person who	signed the	foregoing
assignment, and ackn	owledge the s	igning of same as	his free act at	nd deed.			

STAC NOT/ STA

STACY J. SIQ

NOTARY PUBLIC / Notary Public STATE OF OHIO

SUMMIT COUNTY

My Comm. Exp. August 24, 2017